## Member CRSC-A11-07 - Conduct Review Decision

The Member admitted that his conduct amounted to conduct unbecoming a Member of the teaching profession. He was a teacher-on-call when he made statements that he may be a pedophile, that he viewed child pornography, and that he had sexual fantasies and thoughts that involved children. The Member was also found guilty of charges of assaulting his former common law partner and his son contrary to section 266 of the Criminal Code of Canada and received a conditional discharge with 12 months probation. Further, the Member was ordered under section 810 of the Criminal Code of Canada to not be in possession of any weapons and to have no contact with his psychiatrist following his arrest for uttering threats. On November 24, 2007, the Conduct Review Sub-Committee found the Member guilty of conduct unbecoming and agreed that the appropriate penalty be that the Member not be issued a Certificate of Qualification for a period of 50 years.